closed since the information and the compensation will be provided to the applicant within 

a week.  

3. In accordance with the assurance given by the Block Development and Panchayats 

Officer to supply the remaining information and the compensation amounting to 

Rs.15000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only), the Commission, observes that no further action 

is required to be taken as the respondent has given the assurance to supply the remaining 

information and the compensation to the appellant within a week. Hence, the case is 

disposed of and closed.